

HODOK

0001

WHEELING WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

02900100

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN

<u> 304-558-2402</u>

***709053248** 304-232-8540 KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET META PO DRAWER 6399

26003

LS

EPDM ROOF SYSTEM

A fra Charles land

2008

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT TWO

\$75,800.00

801 MADISON AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV 25704-2550 528-5625

Kalkreuth Roletino & Street therai Ibo DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE. SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 08/26/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 09/10/2008 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME CAT LINE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

> RE-BID PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS AND LABOR FOR THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF ROOF AT THE WV DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS WAYNE COUNTY HEADQUARTERS, 326 CENTRAL AVE., WAYNE, WV

PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS.

COST PER SQUARE FOOT FOR REPLACEMENT OF ANY DAMAGED METAL DECK------ SQ. FT.

770-93

\$12.00/sf

\$75,800.00

THERE WILL BE A MANDATORY PRE-BID M CENTRAL., WAYNE, WV AT 10:00 AM ON FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PRE-BID MEETI IN BID DISQUALIFICATION.

QUESTIONS MUST BE RECEIVED BY 09/02 3T) NO FURTHER QUESTIONS WILL BE ACCEPT TED

ATTENTION M 2009 SEP 17 A 10: CO SEND YOUR QUESTIONS TO: PURCHASING 2019 WASHIN a SING DIVISION CHARLESTON, HATE OF NY

QUESTIONS MAY BE SENT VIA FAX, E-MA E-MAIL: MICHAEL.D.AUSTINOWV.GOV FAX: 304-558-4115

IT IS THE VENDORS RESPONISIBILITY T

AIL

QUESTIONS HAVE BEEN RECEIVED BY CALLING 304-558-2402.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

John L. Kalkreuth FEIN 55-0647319 President

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

September 9, 2008

WHEN RESPONDING TO REO. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE LARELED 'VENDOR'

TELEPHONE

304-232-8540



NOOZE <

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

Ö

02900100

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT TWO

801 MADISON AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV 25704-2550 528-5625

*709053248 304-232-8540 KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET META PO DRAWER 6399

WHEELING WV 26003

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHT TERMS 08/26/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 09/10/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UOP UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY TEM NUMBER AMOUNT EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 45 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR WAYNE COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

02900100

PAGE
* 3

MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT TWO

801 MADÍSON AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV 25704-2550 528-5625

*709053248 304-232-8540
KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET META
PO DRAWER 6399
WHEELING WV 26003

DATE PRINT	re D	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	Ė	OB		FREIGHT TERMS
08/26/										
BID OPENING DATE:		09/10/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	POU	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNF	T PRICE		AMOUNT
					MINIMUM 250,000.	AMOUNT	OF INSUR	RANCE		
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE	- ALL R	ISK INSU	JRANCE	IN	
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE ONLY B	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A E ALLO	BLE THEALSOD FOR COLUMN	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA ORMAN	ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ . A LETT CE AND LA OJECTS UN	WEST V D BOND. FORMANC MOUNT O RM OF A R BOND ED TO D ER OF C BOR & M DER \$10	IRGINIA, THE SU E BOND A F THE CO CERTIFI FURNISHE D BUSINE REDIT SU ATERIAL 0,000.	SHALL ICCESSF AND LAB DATRACT ED CHE ED BY A ESS IN IBMITTE BOND W PERSON	BE UL OR/ CK, THE D ILL	
	BOND. (XX) M	AINTEN NG THE CCESSF	ANCE ROOF	BOND: ING S	CE BOND, A TWO (YSTEM WIL	2) YEAR	MAINTEN	IANCE B	מאס	
	PROJEC	IC ALU			SS & STEE					
				ACT F	T VIRGINI OR CONSTR ERSESIDE FOR T	UCTION,	RECONST		٧, ا	
IGNATURE				opp HE)	CHOE SIDE FURT	TELEPHONE	IUB IUNS	D	ATE	
				·						
ITLE		FE	N				A D D	RESS CHAN	CES T	O RE NOTED ABOVE



VEXCOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

02900100

	ΡΑ	GE) ·	
		,	4	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2402

9H-P-T0

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT TWO

801 MADISON AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV 25704-2550 528-5625

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709053248 304-232-8540 KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET META PO DRAWER 6399

WHEELING WV 26003

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	RMS OF SAL	LE:	1	SHIP	/IA		······································	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/26/	2008		<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>			20,000						
BID OPENING DATE:		09/10/	2008				BID	OP	ENING	TIME	. מ	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUI	MBER		UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
	PUBLIC IN THE MOREL, MOREL, GLASD FORES FORES POWES POWES POWES PRODUC PRODUC PROBORT PORTE PROVINCE PROVINCE PROTEIN	WORKS CASE HAN \$ 5 ARE ST ARE ST ITION TO ST ITION TO ST ITION MORE I UMORE I	WHETOOPE PMINE A MELE STANDER PMINE A MELE STANDER PMINE A LICE OF THE THE TORK THE	RELATION OF AN ACTUAL TO A THOUSE OF A THO	E COSTANDE SOC MARKET SOC	T ISREWCYWEOD ROUTE OF STUDENTS OF STUDENT	OR MA MORE E THAN ILL ACI OR EQUI ORKS SI EL, UNI OR SI EL	TCOPER PRODUCT MO NE NATIONAL MO TEST MO NATIONAL MO TEST MO NE NATIONAL MO N	N \$50 T OO PO T ONL'I MENT I MENT I M	,000 / STEEL OUNDS Y ALUN ED STA PURCHA MCOST 10,00 ECTS. SIF I EIGN N E	IS OF MINUMATES ASED OF OO BE TOUND IT IS ASED IED IED IED IED IER IER	
IGNATURE		and the second s			a a se regent total total to	are processors	relephone	ayarana ayar.	<u> </u>		DATE	<u></u>
ITLE		FE	IN					Т				
1		ILE	11%					- 1	400	DEAG ALL		TO DE MOTER AROUN



Request for Quotation

02900100

λД(GE .	
 ٠,	5	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2402

ወዝ-- ው -- 0

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT TWO

801 MADISON AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV 25704-2550 528-5625

*709053248 304-232-8540 KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET META PO DRAWER 6399

WHEELING WV 26003

DATE PRIN	TEN	l Tec	MS OF SAI	#	SHIP.	/(A	FOR		EGEICHT TEGIS
08/26/	<u>100001000000000000</u>				Ž,		r.U.a.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		09/10/	2008			RID	OPENING TIME	01:3	I D M
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUK		UNIT PRICE		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ATUA CO		NO.	HAZW.NO.	vioca:	ONTERICE		AMOUNT
	EXHIBI	T 9	ļ						
	HOTTOE		CCUAN	CF 6	ACKNOULED	OFMENT	or concrene		
	PROJEC			LE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENI	OF CONSTRUCT	ION	
	ROOLC	, YDDC	#1DA						
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HALL BE REQU	IRED	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHED	ULE IN	ISSUING		
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FO	R STATE	AGENCIES:		
	(1)	UE 400		T /C !! ^	THEED OUT	()	ADE THE ADD		•
							ARE THE ADDE OCURED DRAWI		
					THE PROJ		HE ADDENDUM	NGS	
							ER IN THE ST	ATE	
	PURCHA	SING D	IVISI	ON.	THE ARCHI	TECT/EN	GINEER SHALL	ALSO	
						THE STA	TE AGENCY FO	R	
	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.				
	(2) T	UE BIIV	ED 611	All C	END THE A	DDENDUM	TO ALL		
							EXTEND THE B	ו מד	
							RECEIVED BY		
							TO THE BID		
	OPENIN	G DATE	•						
	· 7 \ A1		CND 4				(Mall = 5.55 %)		
	BIDDER:						KNOWLEDGED B'	I .	
i	DIVISI	,	THE	SAME		· ·	E PURCHASIN GULATIONS	•	
i	THAT				ORIGINAL	i	G DOCUMENT		
,					ADDENDUM			Y	
							IS ISSUED FOR	R THE	
		URPOSE	OF C	HANGI	AG A BID (OPENING	TIME AND/OR		
j	DATE.	1	İ						
	REV. 13	1/94		E		l			
	I.	. / / 0	1			İ			
			ſ			}			
	EXHIBI	Г 10							
			***********	ಿಕ್ಕರ್ಷಕ್ಕ	EDSE SINC FOR TO	DESCRIPTION	SITIONS		
3NATURE			350300000000000000000000000000000000000	OCE MEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE זן	ELEPHONE	UITIONS	DATE	
TLE .		lee-	NI						
re		FEI	P. C.				ADDRESS CH	IANGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE



NODKEY

***709053248**

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

NFO NUMBER 02900100

PAC	ìΕ	
	6	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT TWO

801 MADISON AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV 25704-2550 528-5625

KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET META PO DRAWER 6399 WHEELING WV 26003

304-232-8540

DATEPRIN			ING OF SAI		<u>ی</u>	ir via		F.U.B.		THEIGHT LERMS
08/26/ BID OPENING DATE:		<u> </u> 09/10/	2002			DID	OBE	NING TIME	0	1 . 7 D D M
				CAT			UPE		. U	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	NO	TEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
							1	ىد مىنى <u>خانى بىلى بىلى بىلى بىلى بىلى بىلى بىلى بى</u>		
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT		}			
			1	1				WING CHEC		
				ł .				REVISIONS	TO	Para de la constanta de la con
	MY PRO	POSAL,	PLAN	S AND	OR SPE	CIFICATIO	DN,	ETC.		
	ADDEND	um noc					-			
	ADDEND	פטא ויוט	• •							
	NO. 1	_	. 09/09	/08						
	,,,,,,				• • • •					
	NO. 2	•	. 09/09	/Q8						
ļ										
	NO. 3	•								
į.			ĺ							
	NO. 4	•	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • •					
	uo - E	ĺ	ļ							
	NO. 5	•		• • • •	• • • •					
	T HADE	CINATO	ТНАТ	FATI	IIRE TO I	COMETEM T	HE	RECEIPT O	E TUE	-
I		,				Į.		THE BIDS		-[
	1000110]	THE DIBO	•	
ļ	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAN	D THAT AN	y v	'ERBAL]
į	REPRESI	ENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	ASSUME	D TO BE M	ADE	DURING A	NY	
1								RESENTATI	VES	
						T BINDING				
i						AND ADDE	1			
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL	ADDENDUM	IS	BINDING.		
			1		1		ĺ			
	17	2/2	1 c d	Lower	\times	.:sı	CNIA	TUDE		1
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	7	• • • • • • •		• • • • • •					
	Kalkrei	Nth Roof	ing an	d She	t Metal,	Incco	MΡΔ	NY		
			{							
	S∈	ptember	9,20	08		DA	TE			
		ļ								
		2,122,122,122			erke kike ek	D.TEDMO AND 22	NOTE:		ggavavav.coocc	
IGNATURE				SEE KEV	EHSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CON	טווטא	INS	DATE	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							W/ 11 In	
ITLE		FEI	N					ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



A E S O O E

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

02900100

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PA	GE
4	7

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DI S H D

Ī

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT TWO

801 MADISON AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV 25704-2550 528-5625

*709053248 304-232-8540 KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET META PO DRAWER 6399

FEIN

WHEELING WV 26003

DATE PRINT	ſĒĎ	TER	MS OF SAI	Œ	SHIP VIA		FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
08/26/								
BID OPENING DATE:	1	09/10/	2008		(and the state of	BID C	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	≀TITY.	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	REV. I	1/96						
						-		
			co	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE			
	WFST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2 R	EQUIF	RES THAT ALL	
				1 .			WORK IN THIS	
	STATE	MUST B	E LIC	ENSED	. THE WEST	VIRG	INIA CONTRACTORS	
							THE CONTRACTORS	
				1 .			RS LICENSE MAY BE	
				1		1	IVISION OF LABOR	
					186 5, RUUM 4) 558-7890.		CHARLESTON, WV	
	29309.	1575	TRONE	. (30	4) 550-7070.	ŀ		
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-11	REQU	IRES ANY	
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE THE	CONT	RACTORS	
	LICENS	E NUMB	ER ON	THEI	R BID.			
	חזמחרם	TO CO	MOLET	F .		-		
	BIDDER	10 60	HELEI					
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	Ka	lkreuth Roofing	and	Sheet Metal, Inc.	
					WV 000	246		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	240		
	THE SH	CCESSE	III BT	nnfr	WILL BE REQU	TRED	TO FURNISH A	
		1					R TO ISSUANCE OF	
i i	A PURC	1				1		
				• 5				
				ΑР	PLICABLE LAW			
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, PURC	HASIN	NG DIVISION RULES	
ļ	AND RE	GULATI	ONS,	AND T	HE INFORMATI	ON PR	ROVIDED IN	
							THE PURCHASING	
			THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY GOV	ERNIN	NG THIS	
	PROCUR	EMENT.]				
				SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS /			
SIGNATURE					TELEPH	IONE	DATE	

WHEN DESPONDING TO DECLINGERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE LARELED VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

þ

02900100

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: MICHAEL AUSTIN

304-558-2402

***709053248** 304-232-8540 KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET META PO DRAWER 6399

WHEELING WV 26003 DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT TWO

801 MADISON AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV 25704-2550 528-5625

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FO8 08/26/2008 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 09/10/2008 ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP UNITPRICE AMOUNT: LINE ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: 33 02900100 REQ. No :: September 10, 2008 BID OPENING DATE: 1:30 PM BID OPENING TIME: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN



Request for Quotation

oH-p

T O RFO NUMBER 02900100

PAC	E .
,	9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

*709053248 304-232-8540 KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET META PO DRAWER 6399

WHEELING WV 26003

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT TWO

801 MADISON AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV 25704-2550 528-5625

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	RMS OF SA	LE		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS
08/26/ BID OPENING DATE		00/10	(2000				D.T.D.	OPENIN	TTME	0.1	. 7 n D M	
LINE		<u>09/10/</u> NTITY	UOP	CAT	333 33 33 4	TEM NUMBE			INT PRICE	0.1	:30PM	UNT
LINE		IN 1911 I	1	NO.		"Liv NGWOL						
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI	DE A	FAX N GARDI	NG YD	IN CA UR BII 32-8552):	IS NE	CESSARY			
	PLEASE CONCER				i i			CONTAC	СТ			
	-				Chad N	<u> McLeish</u>						
											475.00	00.00
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	02900	100 **	*** TO	TAL:	<u>\$75,80</u>	00.00
SIGNATURE (0 1	^				E FOR TERM TEL	EPHONE 30	4-232-85	540	DATE (September	9. 2008
TITLE John L.	Kalkreu dent	th F	EIN	55-06	ک 17319		JU				TO BE NOTED	-
Presi	dent			22-00	ナノンエン							

DONDING TO DEC. INCEDT MAKE AND ADDRESS IN CDACE

Specifications for the replacement of EPDM roof system at Wayne County Headquarters, 326 Central Ave., Wayne, WV.

Work to include the following:

- 1. Removal of the existing EDPM roof system down to the build up roof and dispose of properly.
- 2. Provide and install .060 EDPM fully adhered roof system.
- 3. Provide and install on inch ISO Insulation over existing built up roof.
- 4. Provide and install drip edge at eves.
- 5. Provide and install termination bar at base tie in and at walls
- 6. Provide and install curb and pipe penetrations flashings.
- 7. All dump must be include in quote.
- 8. Include a 10 year warranty.

All work to be completed within 45 days from start date.

RFQ No 029	900100
------------	--------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:		
Authorized Signature: John Kolhen , Ca	Date:	September 9, 2008
Burchaging Affidavit (Rayland 07/07/02)	·	

Agency WVDOH	
REQ P 0# 0290	0100

BID BOND

KN	OW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we	the undersigned,	Kalkreuth Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc.
0	f Wheeling	WV		as Principal and United States Surety Company
0	f Iimonium .	MD	_, a corporation of	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	with its principal offi	ice in the City of Iim	onium	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Vird	Inia, as Obligee, in the per	nal sum of Five per	cent of bid	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and trul	y to be made, we jointly ar	nd severally bind ours	eives our heirs, add	ministrators, executors, successors and assigns
The	e Condition of the above of	bligation is such that v	vhereas the Princip	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department	of Administration a certain	bid or proposal, attac	shed hereto and ma	de a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
	layne County Head	iquarters 320	Central Ave	nue Wayne, WV
RFQ 029	90100			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· NC	W THEREFORE,			
	the states to the same at	ed, or		the hid or proposal attached
(b)	If said bid shall be accept	oted and the Principal		ontract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the hold and void otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
nereto and s	snall furnish any outer bon- created by the acceptance	of sald bid, then this	obligation shall be r	null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and ef	fect. It is expressly unders penal amount of this obliga	stood and agreed that	the liability of the S	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
Th	e Surety, for the value rece	elved, hereby stipulate	es and agrees that	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaire	d or affected by any extent of any such extension	sion of the time within	which the Obligee	may accept such bld, and said Surety does hereby
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, Pr	incipal and Surety hav	ve hereunto set the	ir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have cause	d their corporate seals to b	oe affixed hereunto an	d these presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this
_10da	_{y of} September	, 2008_		
				Kalkreuth Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc.
Principal Co	orporate Seal			(Name of Pfincipal)
				I Le Kalhren
				By (Must be President or
				Ace President)
				V resident
				(Title)
Surety Corp	orate Seal			United States Surety Company
Surety Corp	orato ocal			(Name of Surety)
				000000000000000000000000000000000000000
				*aulusche/x
				Attorney-in-Fact Laura Scholze
				Daura Schotze

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY

Power of Attorney Number 76806

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Surety Company (the Company) a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, does hereby constitute and appoint: Thomas A. Whipple, Diane S. Armstrong, Douglas J. Dixon, Laura Scholze

of the City of Timonium. State of Maryland its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety to, and to execute seal and acknowledge any and all bonds undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof of the Company in its business of providing suretyship: guaranteeing the performance of contracts; and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law subject to the following limitations:

No single bond shall obligate the Company in excess of the sum of Five Million Dollars (\$5,000,000).

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of United States Surety Company on the

29th day of July 1996	. ,				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United State affixed this 16th day of July. 2007	tes Surcty Company has caused these pres	sents to be signed by its prop	per officers, and its co	rporate seal to be h	iereunto
d	Sant Ola	Mutalle	7	OFAL	^
Richa	rd E. Klein, President	Carol T Nevin Assis	stant Secretary	JOEAL Y	3
STATE OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY	SS:		ģ		/
Secretary of said Company, with both of	offere me personally came Richard E. Klein, of whom I am personally acquainted, who lesident and Assistant Secretary of the United (Signed) NOTARY PUMY My Commission	being by me severally duly sw	om, said, that they, th	le sater\Kı <u>c</u> ıpareoLb. JK.	telih and
business may be signed, executed, and accordance with these resolutions ("Pow of the Company, either by the Chair, the signature of such officers may be engated facsimile to any Power of Attorney or undertakings and other writings obligate revoked, any such Power of Attorney of	he surety insurance business of the Compilat acknowledged by persons or entities appears of Attorney. All Powers of Attorney President, a Vice President jointly with the aved printed or lithographed. The signature of any certificate relating thereto appointing ory in the nature thereof. Subject to any 1 or certificate bearing such facsimile signature iffied by such facsimile signature and facsinched.	pointed as Attorney(s)-in-Factor and on behalf of the Comnesseretary or an Assistant States of such officers and the grant Attorney(s)-in-Fact, for pur imitations set forth therein and the or facsimile seal shall be various for the states of the states o	ecretary under their re- seal of the Company rposes only of executi d unless such Power alid and binding upon	espective designation may be also be affing and attesting bo of Attorney is subsetthe Company, and a	ns. The fixed by nds and equently my such
subsequently revoked to execute and di- writings obligatory in the nature thereof	hall have the power and authority, subject to eliver on behalf of the Company and to attood, and any such instrument executed by such President and sealed and attested to by the	ach the seal of the Company Attomey(s)-in-Fact shall be	to any and all bonds as binding upon the C	and undertakings, ar	nd other
I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of Company as adopted by its Board of Dir	of United States Surety Company, do here ectors on the 29th day of July 1996 and that	by certify that the foregoing at this Resolution is in full force	is a true excerpt from se and effect	the Resolution of	the said
I. the undersigned Assistant Secretary onto been revoked	f United States Surety Company, do hereby	certify that the foregoing Po-	wer of Attorney is in	full force and affect	and has
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto so	et my hand and the seal of United States Sur	rety Company on this <u>10</u>	_ day ofSepte	ember 20	800
	Gurd Carol T Nevir	Alexa Assistant Secretary			